## P13000082492

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Ducinos Estimalos)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400252243424

10/07/13--01033--008 \*\*78.75

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

1/4

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Esta	Estate Planning & Elder Law Center of Brevard County, Incorporated						
	(PROPOSED CORPORA) riginal and one (1) copy of the artic	-					
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status				
FROM: _		(Printed or typed)					
_	321 Sixth Avenue						
Address							

eldercarelaw@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Indialantic, FL 32903

321-729-0087

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporat		Center of Brevard C	ounty, Incorporated	_
	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Venue	Mailin	ng address, if different is:	
Indialantic, F	FL 32903			
ARTICLE III PUR. The purpose for which the	POSE he corporation is organized is: Any ar	nd all lawful	business	
				201
The number of shares of			<u> </u>	DIVISION OF CO
	Robin M. Petersen, Esquire	<del></del>	7 n	CORPORAL
Address	President 321 Sixth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32903	Address:	(c)	<u> </u>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		<del> </del>
Address		Address:		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		<del></del>

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION:

Name and	l Title:	Name and Title:_	2013 OCT -7 PM 12: 38
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address: _	
		-	
		. <u>-</u>	
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered ager	nt is:
Name:	Robin M. Petersen, Esquire		
Address:	321 Sixth Avenue		
	Indialantic, FL 32903	•	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Robin M. Petersen, Esquire		
Address:	321 Sixth Avenue		
	Indialantic, FL 32903	•	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process im faufiliar with and accept the appointment as reg Required Signature/Registered Agent		
I mihmit thin J	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are	turo I am amaza	that the false information submitted in a
	Department of State constitutes a third degree felon		
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date